(6-2000)

Article 2: Administrative Code

Division 25: Risk Management

("Risk Management" added 2–22–1978 by O–12299 N.S.)

§22.2501 Designation of Director of Risk Management as Secretary of Council for Claims

The Director of Risk Management is hereby appointed as Secretary of the City Council for the purpose of receiving and processing all claims filed against The City of San Diego pursuant to Section 915 of the California Government Code. ("Designation of Director of Risk Management as Secretary of Council for Claims" added 2–22–1978 by O–12297 N.S.)

§22.2502 Claims to be Forwarded to Director of Risk Management

Any department of the City which hereafter receives a claim by personal delivery, mail or otherwise shall forthwith forward the claim to the Director of Risk Management for processing.

("Claims to be Forwarded to Director of Risk Management" added 2–22–1978 by O–12297 N.S.)

§22.2503 Director of Risk Management — Additional Responsibility

The Director of Risk Management, as Secretary of the City Council for Claims, shall assume the responsibility for keeping current that information concerning The City of San Diego contained in the statement in the Roster of Public Agencies which is filed in the Office of the Secretary of State or in the Office of the County Clerk of San Diego and to which persons desiring to file claims are referred by Section 915(d) of the California Government Code.

("Director of Risk Management — Additional Responsibility" added 2–22–1978 by O–12297 N.S.)